SM6S Series TVS d iodes can be used in sensitive electronics
protection against voltage transients induced by inductive load
switching  and lighting,  especially for automotive load dump
protection application.
Available in uni /bi -directional polarity.
Low forward voltage drop & Low leakage current.
High surge capability.
Junction passivation optimized design passivated anisotropic rectifier technology.

Typical thermal resistance, junction to case RθJC 0.95 ℃/Watt
SM6  S  SERIES
Transient Voltage Suppressors (TVS) Data Sheet
Expsemi
Features
Exsemi technology
Applications
Applications
Applications
Applications
AEC-Q101 qualified  (Automotive grade with suffix "Q".)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part  Number VR IR@VR VBR @ IT IT Vc @Ipp Ipp
Uni-polar Bi-polar V μA@25°C μA@175°C min(V) max (V) mA V A
SM6S10A SM6S10CA 10.0 5 250 11.1 12.3 5 17.0 271.0
SM6S11A SM6S11CA 11.0 5 150 12.2 13.5 5 18.2 253.0
SM6S12A SM6S12CA 12.0 5 150 13.3 14.7 5 19.9 231.0
SM6S13A SM6S13CA 13.0 5 150 14.4 15.9 5 21.5 214.0
SM6S14A SM6S14CA 14.0 5 150 15.6 17.2 5 23.2 198.0
SM6S15A SM6S15CA 15.0 5 150 16.7 18.5 5 24.4 189.0
SM6S16A SM6S16CA 16.0 5 150 17.8 19.7 5 26.0 177.0
SM6S17A SM6S17CA 17.0 5 150 18.9 20.9 5 27.6 167.0
SM6S18A SM6S18CA 18.0 5 150 20.0 22.1 5 29.2 158.0
SM6S20A SM6S20CA 20.0 5 150 22.2 24.5 5 32.4 142.0
SM6S22A SM6S22CA 22.0 5 150 24.4 26.9 5 35.5 130.0
SM6S24A SM6S24CA 24.0 5 150 26.7 29.5 5 38.9 118.0
SM6S26A SM6S26CA 26.0 5 150 28.9 31.9 5 42.1 109.0
SM6S28A SM6S28CA 28.0 5 150 31.1 34.4 5 45.4 101.0
SM6S30A SM6S30CA 30.0 5 150 33.3 36.8 5 48.4 95.0
SM6S33A SM6S33CA 33.0 5 150 36.7 40.6 5 53.3 86.0
SM6S36A SM6S36CA 36.0 5 150 40.0 44.2 5 58.1 79.0
Note：
 ①. For all types maximum VF = 1.9 V at IF = 100 A measured on 8.3 ms single half sine-wave or
equivalent square wave, duty cycle = 4 pulses per minute maximum。
②. Surge waveform: 10/1000μs